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Tariff 
Item No. 

THE NEW. ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 233-continued 

APPROV ALS--Continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal I Other Pref. 

90. 28. 009 Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically 
cont'd controlling instruments and apparatus-'-continued: 

90.28.009 

92.11.021 

, 92.11;021 

Other-continued: 
Excluding-continued: 

(2) Frequency meters, flush mounting pointer type 
with circular scale, accuracy class 1.5 and having 
face size 96 mm square, except any such meters 
having taut band suspension 

(3) Halogenous gas portable leak detectors. . . . 
(4) Milk cryoscopes . . . . . . . . 
(5) Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters 

and voltmeters, including microammeters, millia
meters and D.C. millivoltmeters for use with 
external shunts, flush mounting horizontal sector 
scales, accuracy class 2.5 and having body dia
meter of between 54 and 70 mm, except any such 
instruments having taut band suspension 

(6) Moving coil and moving coil/rectifier ammeters 
and voltmeters, including milliameters and D.C. 
millivoltmeters, for use with external shunts, flush 
mounting with circular scales, accuracy class 1.5 
and having face size 96 mm square, except any 
such instruments having taut band suspension 

(7) Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters including 
milliammeters, flush mounting with quadrant 
scales to accuracy class 1.5 and having face size of 
from 72 mm to 144 mm square inclusive, except 
any such instruments having taut band suspension 

(8) Temperature, pressure, humidity and moisture 
control and measuring devices 

Grainmaster, Grainmini, Timbermaster, Concrete master and 
Survey master moisture meters, peculiar to use in testing 
moisture in grain, wood, concrete and other substances 

Automatic telephone answering sets, including those which 
record the callers' messages 

Professional tape recording/reproducing equipment as may 
be approved: 

Approved: 
Racal Thermionic models: 

ICR8 .. .. 
ICR16 .. 
ICR32 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

No.105 

Effective 
Part List --------

11 No. 
Ref. From I 

233 1/10/77 

233 1/9/76 
233 1/9/76 
233 1/10/77 

233 

233 

233 

10.2 233 

10.2 233 

10.2 

233 
233 
233 

1/10/77 

1/10/77 

1/9/76 

1/7/77 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

30/9/80 

30/9/80 
30/9/80 
30/9/80 

30/9/80 

30/9/80 

30/9/80 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/6/78 
30/6/78 
30/6/78 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

84.47 .011 
Deter'n 

Precision veneer trimming saws 

Decisions Cancelled: 
. 40.08:021} Sealing ... vehicles 

40.08.029 . 
48. 07. 232 Insulating ... Leatheroid) 
59. 08. 011 Fabric ... confectionery 
74. 03. 031 Copper ... fasteners 
74.04.032 Electrolytically ..• sheets 

DETERMINATION 

I 
I 

MISCELLANEOUS 

45% Aul 25% 
Can25% 
CPC25% 
DC25% 

233 

187 

197 
221 
205 
177 

1/10/77 


